.

.1
,7
83

,2
77
.

.1
99
,4
73
.

.8
,6
00

.
.3
0,
55

3.
.1
62
,6
10
.

.1
,3
82
,0
41
.

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

b
ili

tie
s

P
ay
ab

le
s

-
.2
98

,1
19
.

.-
.

.-
.

.2
98

,1
19
.

.2
98

,1
19
.

.2
98

,1
19
.

.-
.

.-
.

.-
.

.-
.

W
AT
C
.L
oa
n

5 .
45

.1
0,
76
6.

.1
0,
76
6.

.-
.

.-
.

.1
1,
44

4.
.5
,0
52
.

.-
.

.1
,2
74
.

.5
,1
18
.

.-
.

.3
08

,8
85

.
.1
0,
76
6.

.-
.

.2
98

,1
19
.

.3
09
,5
63

.
.3
03

,1
71
.

.-
.

.1
,2
74
.

.5
,1
18
.

.-
.

(a
)  T

he
 a

m
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 e
xc

lu
de

s
th

e
G

ST
 re

co
ve

ra
bl

e
fro

m
 th

e
AT

O
 (s

ta
tu

to
ry

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
).

142

Financial Statements and Notes

Main Roads Western Australia Annual Report 2015

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The.following.table.represents.a.summary.of.the.interest.rate.sensitivity.of.Main.Roads’.financial.assets.and.liabilities.at.
the.end.of.the.reporting.period.on.the.surplus.for.the.period.and.equity.for.a.0 .25%.change.in.interest.rates ..It.is.assumed.
that.the.change.in.interest.rates.is.held.constant.throughout.the.reporting.period .

-25 basis points +25 basis points

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2015 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Restricted.cash.and.cash.
equivalents .94,740. .(237) .(237) .237. .237.

Total Increase/(Decrease) .(237) .(237) .237. .237.

Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2014 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Restricted.cash.and.cash.
equivalents .73,054. .(183) .(183) .183. .183.

Total Increase/(Decrease) .(183) .(183) .183. .183.

Fair values
All.financial.assets.and.liabilities.recognised.in.the.Statement.of.Financial.Position,.whether.they.are.carried.at.cost.or.fair.
value,.are.recognised.at.amounts.that.represent.a.reasonable.approximation.of.fair.value.unless.otherwise.stated.in.the.
applicable.notes .

44. Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior officers
Remuneration of members of the accountable authority
The.number.of.members.of.the.accountable.authority,.whose.total.of.fees,.salaries,.superannuation,.non-monetary.
benefits.and.other.benefits.for.the.financial.year,.fall.within.the.following.bands.are: